1
Housing material   Thermoplastic
Gasket material   Rubber
Voltage   250V-500V
Current   13A-45A
Contact resistance   Size #16 contacts: ＜ 6mΩ
  Size #20 contacts: ＜ 15mΩ
Insulation resistance   Min. 5000mΩ at 25℃

3
eco|mate® Aquarius Fathomlock
Part number systematic - Receptacles
Example: FLS714N2P FLS series, jum nut receptacle, #14 shell, N key, 2 position with pin contact, protection grade IP67& IP69k.
FLS 7 12 N 2 P
连接器类型
Connector style
FLS - 圆形快锁式连接器
Circular quick-lock connector.
插座类型
Receptacle style
0 - 四方盘插座/Wall mounting receptacle
7 -八方盘插座/ Jam nut receptacle
防呆(误插）键位/  Protection key
 N - N键(标准键）/ N key (Standard version)
插针类型 / Contact style
P - 公针 / Pin contact
S  -  母针 / Socket contact
03
耐温等级/ Temperature resistance
03 = -40°C~125°C(密封圈和垫片是硅胶材料)
03 = -40°C~125°C (O-ring & seal gasket is silicon rubber)
H
壳体号/ Shell size
8 = 8#
10 =10#
12 = 12#
14 = 14#
16 = 16#
18 = 18#
表示孔位排布/ Stands for insert arrangement
2 = 2芯 (2 cores)
3 = 3芯 (3 cores)
...
Application
H: 代表带O型圈 H - O-ring seal
缺省: 代表不带O型圈  Blank - without O-ring seal
EC
线夹及适用线缆/ Cord grip and cable style
缺省 = 无线夹(需另选屏蔽形线夹-适合多芯整体线缆)
Blank = no cord grip (additional choose suitable shielded
cord grip for multi-cable)
EC = 非屏蔽短塑胶线夹(适合散装电子线)
EC = unshielded short plastic cord grip (for single wires)
R
缺省-标准线径，密封件为红色
Blank - standard diameter, red wire seal
R - 小线径，密封件为绿色
R - Reduced, Green wire seal
PM
自带面板防水垫片/Waterproof gasket with panel
仅P03 适用 Only P03
Amphenol Tuchel Industrial GmbH | August - Haeusser - Strasse 10 | 74080 Heilbronn | Germany
Telefon: +49 7131 929 - 0 | industrial@amphenol.de | www.amphenol-industrial.de
Connector style
FLS - Circular quick-lock
connector
Receptacle style
0 - wall mounting receptacle
7 - Jam nut receptacle
Shell size
8=8#
10=10#
12=12#
14=14#
16=16#
18=18#
Blank - standard diameter, red wire seal
R - Reduced, Green wire seal
Waterproof gasket with panel
only P03
Temperature resistance
03 = -40°C - 125°C

4
eco|mate® Aquarius Fathomlock
Part number systematic - Plugs
Example: FLS6BS14N2P-S1, FLS series, straight plug with back shell (cable range refer to S1), #14 shell, N key, 2 position with pin contact, protection grade
IP67& IP69k.
FLS 6 12 N 2 S
连接器类型
Connector style
FLS - 圆形快锁式连接器
Circular quick-lock connector.
插头类型
Plug style
6 - 直插头/Straight cable plug
防呆(误插）键位/  Protection key
 N - N键(标准键）/ N key (Standard version)
插针类型 / Contact style
P - 公针 / Pin contact
S - 母针 / Socket contact
-03
耐温等级/ Temperature resistance
03 = -40°C~125°C(密封圈和垫片是硅胶材料)
03 = -40°C~125°C (O-ring & seal gasket is silicon rubber)
Sx
壳体号/ Shell size
8 = 8#
10 =10#
12 =12#
14 =14#
16 =16#
18 =18#
尾夹类型/Back shell type
BS/带尾夹/ WIith back shell
表示孔位排布/ Stands for insert arrangement
2 = 2芯 (2 cores)
3 = 3芯 (3 cores)
...
线缆外径/ Cable OD range
X代表不同的线缆外径
X Stands for different cable range
BS H EC
应用 / Application
H - 带O型橡胶圈(配合线夹防护等级可达IP67)
     H - with O-ring seal (mate with cable clamp,
      protection rating will be IP67)
缺省  - 不带O型橡胶圈(无防护等级)
          Blank - without O-ring seal (No  protection rating)
线夹及适用线缆/ Cord grip and cable style
缺省 = 无线夹(需另选屏蔽形线夹-适合多芯整体线缆)
Blank = no cord grip (additional choose suitable shielded
cord grip for multi-cable)
EC = 非屏蔽短塑胶线夹(适合散装电子线)
EC = unshielded short plastic cord grip (for single wires)
R
缺省-标准线径，密封件为红色
Blank - standard diameter, red wire seal
R - 小线径，密封件为绿色
R - Reduced, Green wire seal
Amphenol Tuchel Industrial GmbH | August - Haeusser - Strasse 10 | 74080 Heilbronn | Germany
Telefon: +49 7131 929 - 0 | industrial@amphenol.de| www.amphenol-industrial.de
Connector style
FLS -
Circular quicklock connector
Plug style
6 - straight cable plug
Back shell type
BS = with back shell
Shell size
8=8#